Exhibit E

Active Auto

PAINT-BODY- RESTORATION 33

Active Auto Collision
923 Rancheros Dr, San Marcos, CA 92069

Collision

Office: (760) 432-6503
Fax: (760) 432-6509

sanmarcos@activeautocollision.com

www.activeautocollision.com

License: ADR00258497

Attachment 9

Estimate ID
22718218
Original

Owner Appraiser

CITY OF OCEANSIDE Active Auto Collision
info@activeautocollision.com
Classification
None

Loss Type Deductible

Unknown Unknown

2025 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL 4 Door Crew Cab 160" WB 7 Foot Bed 6.8L 8 Cyl Gas Injected Base 2WD

Drivable Mitchell Service Code
Unknown 912672
Options
Air Conditioning AM-FM Stereo Anti-Lock Brake Sys. (ABS) Automatic Headlights Auxiliary Input
Bluetooth Wireless Cruise Control Daytime Running Lights Driver Seat With Power Driver-Front Air Bag
Connectivity Lumbar Support
Electronic Stability Control First Row Split Bench Seat Heated Mirror Keyless Entry System Left-Curtain Air Bag
MP3 Player Passenger-Front Air Bag Power Door Locks Power Remote Mirror Power Steering
Power Windows Rear Bench Seat Rearview Camera Remote Vehicle Starter Second Row Side Airbag With
System Head Protection
Side Airbags Steering Wheel Mounted Telematic Systems Theft Deterrent Sys. Tilt Steering Wheel
Audio Control
Tire Pressure Monitoring Traction Control/Electronic Trailer Hitch Trip Computer Vinyl Seat
System
CITY OF OCEANSIDE | 2025 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL
Parts Profile Parts Profile Version
N/A N/A
LABOR PART
Line # Description Operation Type Total Units CEG Type Number Qty Total Price Tax
Cab
1 201651 Cab Roof Panel Refinish Refinish 3.3C 3.3 Existing
Only
2 201750 R Cab Door Opening Panel Repair Body 0.1*# 34.5 Existing
3 AuTo R Cab Hinge Pillar Refinish Refinish 1.6C 1.6 Existing
Only
4 201751 L Cab Door Opening Panel Repair Body 0.1*# 34.5 Existing
5 Auto L CabHinge Pillar Refinish Refinish 1.6C 1.6 Existing
Only
6 201398 R Roof Moulding Remove/ Body 0.4# 0.4 Existing
Install
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LABOR

PART

Line # Description Operation Type Total Units CEG Type Number Qty Total Price Tax
7 201399 L Roof Moulding Remove/ Body 0.4# 0.4 Existing
Install
Front Door
8 203958 R Frt Door Outside Refinish Refinish 1.6*C 24 Existing
Only
9 900501 Modified Refinish With Full
Clear Coat
10 203959 L Frt Door Outside Refinish Refinish 1.6*C 24 Existing
Only
11 900501 Modified Refinish With Full
Clear Coat
12 202730 RFrt Rear View Mirror Remove/ Body 0.3 0.3 Existing
Install
13 202731 L Frt Rear View Mirror Remove/ Body 0.3 0.3 Existing
Install
14 202648 RFrt Otr Door Belt Remove/ Body 0.2 0.2 Existing
Moulding Install
15 202649 L Frt Otr Door Belt Remove/ Body 0.2 0.2 Existing
Moulding Install
Rear Door
16 203146 R Rear Door Outside Refinish Refinish 1.6*C 2.3 Existing
Only
17 900501 Modified Refinish With Full
Clear Coat
18 203138 L Rear Door Outside Refinish Refinish 1.6*C 2.3 Existing
Only
19 900501 Modified Refinish With Full
Clear Coat
20 203150 R Rear Otr Door Belt Remove/ Body 0.2 0.2 Existing
Moulding Install
21 203151 L Rear Otr Door Belt Remove/ Body 0.2 0.2 Existing
Moulding Install
Additional Costs & Materials
22 AUTO Paint/Materials Additional $600.00* Yes
Cost
23 AutOo Hazardous Waste Additional $15.00* Yes
Disposal Cost
Additional Operations
24 Auto Clear Coat Additional Refinish 3.1 0.0 $0.00
Operation
25 933018 Mask For Overspray Additional Refinish 2.0* 0.0 $0.00
Operation
26 933003 Tint Color Additional Refinish 0.5* 0.0 $0.00
Operation
27 933017 Finish Sand And Buff Additional Refinish 3.8 0.0 $0.00
Operation
* Judgment Item C Included in Clear Coat Calculation
T Included in Two Tone Calculation A Included in Clear Coat and Two Tone Calculation
# Labor Note Applies r CEG R&R Time Used for this Labor Operation
d Discontinued by Manufacturer [ 1 Verify the part number and price before ordering
Estimate Totals
Labor Units Rate Sublet Add'l Amount Totals
Body Labor 2.4 $69.00 $165.60
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Estimate Totals

Refinish Labor 22.3 $69.00
Total Labor 24.7

Parts Amount
Taxable Parts $0.00
Costs Amount
Paint Materials $600.00
Shop Materials $0.00
Other Additional $15.00
Costs

Gross Totals Amount
Gross Total $2,366.96
Adjustments Amount

Total Customer
Responsibility

Taxable

Tax 0.0000%
Non-Taxable

Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%

Labor Total

Parts Adjustments

Tax 7.7500%
Non-Taxable

Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%

Parts Total

Taxable

Tax 7.7500%
Non-Taxable

Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%

Costs Total

Taxable

Tax

Non-Taxable

Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%

Gross Total

Net Estimate Total

All parts are new OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) unless
otherwise coded:

A/M, Quality Replacement Part = After Market.

Quality Recycled Part = Used.

(R) = Rebuilt, Remanufactured.

(S) =Sublet.

NOTE: Due to many unforeseen circumstances in the repairing of
vehicles we regret that we can only estimate, not promisea
completion-date.

Printed On
4/11/2025
03:32PM
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$1,538.70
$1,704.30
$0.00
$0.00
$1,704.30
$0.00

$1,704.30

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$600.00
$0.00
$15.00

$615.00
$47.66
$0.00
$0.00

$662.66

$2,366.96
$615.00
$47.66
$1,704.30
$0.00

$2,366.96

$0.00

$2,366.96
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Estimate Event Log

Job Created 4/11/2025 03:23 PM
Estimate Started 4/11/2025 03:24 PM
Estimate Printed 4/11/2025 03:32 PM

Estimate Committed Estimate Not Committed
Estimate Retrieval ID 1005525020
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