Exhibit E Attachment 9



Active Auto Collision

923 Rancheros Dr, San Marcos, CA 92069

Office: (760) 432-6503 Fax: (760) 432-6509

sanmarcos@activeautocollision.com www.activeautocollision.com License: ADR00258497

Appraiser Owner

CITY OF OCEANSIDE Active Auto Collision

info@activeautocollision.com

Classification None

Loss Type Deductible Unknown Unknown

2025 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL 4 Door Crew Cab 160" WB 7 Foot Bed 6.8L 8 Cyl Gas Injected Base 2WD

Drivable Mitchell Service Code

912672 Unknown

Options

Air Conditioning AM-FM Stereo Anti-Lock Brake Sys. (ABS) Automatic Headlights **Auxiliary Input Bluetooth Wireless** Cruise Control **Daytime Running Lights Driver Seat With Power Driver-Front Air Bag**

Power Windows

System

Lumbar Support Connectivity **Electronic Stability Control** First Row Split Bench Seat **Heated Mirror Keyless Entry System** Left-Curtain Air Bag

MP3 Player Passenger-Front Air Bag

Power Door Locks Power Remote Mirror **Power Steering** Rear Bench Seat Second Row Side Airbag With

Rearview Camera Remote Vehicle Starter System

Steering Wheel Mounted Side Airbags **Audio Control**

Telematic Systems

Head Protection Theft Deterrent Sys. Tilt Steering Wheel

Tire Pressure Monitoring

Traction Control/Electronic

Trailer Hitch Trip Computer Vinyl Seat

Estimate ID

22718218

Original

CITY OF OCEANSIDE | 2025 Ford F-250 Super Duty XL

Parts Profile Parts Profile Version

N/A N/A

			-	——— LABC	OR			PART	·	
Line#		Description	Operation	Туре	Total Units	CEG	Туре	Number	Qty Total Price	Tax
Cab										
1	201651	Cab Roof Panel	Refinish Only	Refinish	3.3 C	3.3	Existing			
2	201750	R Cab Door Opening Panel	Repair	Body	0.1*#	34.5	Existing			
3	AUTO	R Cab Hinge Pillar	Refinish Only	Refinish	1.6 C	1.6	Existing			
4	201751	L Cab Door Opening Panel	Repair	Body	0.1*#	34.5	Existing			
5	AUTO	L Cab Hinge Pillar	Refinish Only	Refinish	1.6 C	1.6	Existing			
6	201398	R Roof Moulding	Remove / Install	Body	0.4#	0.4	Existing			

				I	_ABOR			PA	ART —	
Line#		Description	Operation	Туре	Total Unit	s CEG	Туре	Number	Qty Total Price	Tax
7	201399	L Roof Moulding	Remove / Install	Body	0.4#	0.4	Existing			
Front D	oor									
8	203958	R Frt Door Outside	Refinish Only	Refinish	1.6* C	2.4	Existing			
9	900501	Modified Refinish With Full Clear Coat								
10	203959	L Frt Door Outside	Refinish Only	Refinish	1.6* C	2.4	Existing			
11	900501	Modified Refinish With Full Clear Coat								
12	202730	R Frt Rear View Mirror	Remove / Install	Body	0.3	0.3	Existing			
13	202731	L Frt Rear View Mirror	Remove / Install	Body	0.3	0.3	Existing			
14		R Frt Otr Door Belt Moulding	Remove / Install	Body	0.2	0.2	Existing			
15	202649	L Frt Otr Door Belt Moulding	Remove / Install	Body	0.2	0.2	Existing			
Rear Do	oor									
16	203146	R Rear Door Outside	Refinish Only	Refinish	1.6* C	2.3	Existing			
17	900501	Modified Refinish With Full Clear Coat								
18	203138	L Rear Door Outside	Refinish Only	Refinish	1.6* C	2.3	Existing			
19		Modified Refinish With Full Clear Coat								
20	203150	R Rear Otr Door Belt Moulding	Remove / Install	Body	0.2	0.2	Existing			
21	203151	L Rear Otr Door Belt Moulding	Remove / Install	Body	0.2	0.2	Existing			
Addition	nal Costs	& Materials								
22	AUTO	Paint/Materials	Additional Cost						\$600.00*	Yes
23	AUTO	Hazardous Waste Disposal	Additional Cost						\$15.00*	Yes
Addition	nal Oper	ations								
		Clear Coat	Additional Operation	Refinish	3.1	0.0			\$0.00	
25	933018	Mask For Overspray	Additional Operation	Refinish	2.0*	0.0			\$0.00	
26	933003	Tint Color	Additional Operation	Refinish	0.5*	0.0			\$0.00	
27	933017	Finish Sand And Buff	Additional Operation	Refinish	3.8	0.0			\$0.00	
* Judgme	ent Item			C Included	d in Clear Coat Calc	ulation				

Judgment I tem

T Included in Two Tone Calculation # Labor Note Applies

d Discontinued by Manufacturer

A Included in Clear Coat and Two Tone Calculation r CEG R&R Time Used for this Labor Operation

[] Verify the part number and price before ordering

Estimate Totals

Labor	Units	Rate	Sublet	Add'l Amount	Totals
Body Labor	2.4 \$69	9.00			\$165.60

C Included in Clear Coat Calculation

Estimate Totals

Refinish Labor	22.3 \$69.00		\$1,538.70
Total Labor	24.7		\$1,704.30
		Taxable	\$0.00
		Tax 0.0000%	\$0.00
		Non-Taxable	\$1,704.30
		Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
		Labor Total	\$1,704.30
Parts	Amount		
Taxable Parts	\$0.00		\$0.00
		Parts Adjustments	\$0.00
		Tax 7.7500%	\$0.00
		Non-Taxable	\$0.00
		Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
		Parts Total	\$0.00
Costs	Amount		4.00.00
Paint Materials	\$600.00		\$600.00
Shop Materials	\$0.00		\$0.00
Other Additional Costs	\$15.00		\$15.00
		Taxable	\$615.00
		Tax 7.7500%	\$47.66
		Non-Taxable	\$0.00
		Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
		Costs Total	\$662.66
Gross Totals	Amount		
Gross Total	\$2,366.96		\$2,366.96
		Taxable	\$615.00
		Tax	\$47.66
		Non-Taxable	\$1,704.30
		Pre-Tax Discount 0.00%	\$0.00
		Gross Total	\$2,366.96
Adjustments	Amount		
Total Customer			\$0.00
Responsibility			_

All parts are new OEM (Original Equipment Manufacturer) unless otherwise coded:

A/M, Quality Replacement Part = After Market.

Quality Recycled Part = Used.

(R) = Rebuilt, Remanufactured.

Version Mitchell Estimating 24.5 OEM APR_25_V

(S) = Sublet.

NOTE: Due to many unforeseen circumstances in the repairing of vehicles we regret that we can only estimate, not promise a completion-date.

Net Estimate Total

\$2,366.96

Estimate Event Log

Job Created4/11/2025 03:23 PMEstimate Started4/11/2025 03:24 PMEstimate Printed4/11/2025 03:32 PMEstimate CommittedEstimate Not Committed

Estimate Retrieval ID 1005525020